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Evaluating your child care center is an essential step toward ensuring that infants and toddlers experience
the best possible care while they are with you. The criteria that are detailed in the Infant/Toddler
Environment Rating Scale–Revised Edition (by Thelma Harms, Debby Cryer, and Richard M. Clifford)
provide an easy-to-use, systematic method for determining where your facility already excels…and where 
it could be made even better!

Your assessment might inspire some exciting ideas for simple changes you can make, such as rearranging
furniture, establishing new routines, or adding new equipment. Whether you’re improving an existing
program, developing a new program, or preparing for accreditation, Lakeshore Learning Materials
offers top-quality, caregiver-tested furniture, equipment, and educational supplies that are designed to
meet all of your center’s needs. To help you make the best purchasing decisions, we’ve organized a list
of specially selected products that correspond to the rating categories in the Infant/Toddler Environment
Rating Scale–Revised Edition. The page numbers listed after the items provide a quick reference to our
Early Childhood catalog, where you will find pictures and extensive details about each item on the list.

After you’ve made your selections, simply complete the order form and return it to us. If you have any
questions about your order or our products, don’t hesitate to call our toll-free number for Customer
Service: (800) 428-4414. Or, visit our website at www.lakeshorelearning.com, where online ordering is
fast, safe, and secure!
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Space and Furnishings
1. Indoor Space
This section refers to the amount of indoor space available, as well as lighting and ventilation.

2. Furnishings for Routine Care and Play
AA709 9" Transition Chair  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .115 ______ $76.50 ______

AA712 12" Transition Chair  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .115 ______ $79.50 ______

RR840 Easy-Clean Snap-On Tray  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .115 ______ $69.50 ______

AA706 Infant-Toddler Transition Table  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .115 ______ $249.00 ______

AA517 Toddler-Tough Table & Chairs Set  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .116 ______ $169.00 ______

AA586 Easy-Clean Toddler Table - 14"  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .116 ______ $119.00 ______

AA587 Easy-Clean Toddler Table - 15"  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .116 ______ $122.00 ______

AA588 Easy-Clean Toddler Table - 16"  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .116 ______ $125.00 ______

AA606 Hardwood Toddler Chair - 6"  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .116 ______ $36.50 ______

AA607 Hardwood Toddler Chair - 7"  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .116 ______ $39.50 ______

AA608 Hardwood Toddler Chair - 8"  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .116 ______ $42.50 ______

EE507 Kids Colors™ 71⁄2" Stacking Chair (specify color: blue, red, yellow or teal)  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .5 ______ $34.50 ______

EE544 Low 30" x 48" Rectangular Kids Colors™ Table (specify color: blue, red, yellow or teal)  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .5 ______ $189.00 ______

CN800 71⁄2" Classroom Stacking Chair (specify color: red, blue or yellow)  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .9 ______ $21.95 ______

CN818 171⁄2" Classroom Teacher’s Chair (specify color: red, blue or yellow)  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .9 ______ $34.95 ______

TT623 Comfy Couch for Toddlers  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .117 ______ $149.00 ______

TT871 Chair Cubes - Set of 4  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .8 ______ $195.00 ______

RR308 Best-Buy Drop-Side Safety Crib  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .112 ______ $219.00 ______

RR309 Clear-View Drop-Side Safety Crib  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .112 ______ $249.00 ______

CS513 Heavy-Duty Drop-Side Safety Crib  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .113 ______ $279.00 ______

CS514 Heavy-Duty Drop-Side Safety Crib with Drawer  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .113 ______ $379.00 ______

CS517 Heavy Duty Evacuation Crib  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .113 ______ $399.00 ______

ZB44 Crib Sheet  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .112 ______ $8.90 ______

GE202 Cotton Thermal Blanket (specify color: white, yellow or green)  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .112 ______ $9.50 ______

AA801 Super-Safe Steel Folding Crib  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .112 ______ $169.00 ______

AA102 Sheet for Folding Crib  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .112 ______ $8.90 ______

AA900 Lakeshore Easy-Stack Toddler Cot  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .113 ______ $39.50 ______

AA910 Lakeshore Toddler Cot Sheet  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .113 ______ $8.90 ______

QX616 Cotton Thermal Cot Blanket (specify color: blue or green)  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .40 ______ $12.40 ______

AA828 Infant Changer & Storage Center  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .113 ______ $499.00 ______

AA829 Storage Center Bins - Set of 12  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .113 ______ $129.00 ______

AB321 Kids Colors™ Toddler Storage Unit (specify color: red, blue, yellow or teal)  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .4 ______ $199.00 ______

DG321 Toddler Heavy-Duty Double-Sided Storage Unit  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .16 ______ $299.00 ______

DG311 Heavy-Duty Toddler Storage Unit  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .12 ______ $199.00 ______

JJ678 Big 8 Cubbies Storage Unit  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .24 ______ $269.00 ______

JJ679 Big 12 Cubbies Storage Unit  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .24 ______ $369.00 ______

JJ108 Big Bins See-Inside Storage Unit - 9 Cubby  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .25 ______ $399.00 ______

JJ109 Big Bins See-Inside Storage Unit - 12 Cubby  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .25 ______ $479.00 ______

YB10 Lakeshore Storage Boxes (specify color: red, blue, yellow or green)  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .45 ______ $3.99 ______

BE331 Best-Buy Bins - Set of 4  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .45 ______ $12.95 ______
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LX468 Extra Storage Bin (specify color: red, blue, yellow or green)  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .26 ______ $5.95 ______

EG226 Glider-Rocking Chair  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .115 ______ $379.00 ______

LL256 Classic Hardwood Rocking Chair  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .115 ______ $249.00 ______

AA195 Easy-Access Storage Unit  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .114 ______ $119.00 ______

3. Furnishings for Relaxation & Comfort
TT623 Comfy Couch for Toddlers  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .117 ______ $149.00 ______

PE463 The Cozy Corner  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .42 ______ $269.00 ______

TS540X Giant Comfy Pillows - Set of 4  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .40 ______ $199.00 ______

PE384 Tot Tunnel Climber  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .117 ______ $329.00 ______

RR754 Waterfall Climber  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .116 ______ $349.00 ______

GC322 Color Blocks Activity Mat  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .116 ______ $129.00 ______

TS317 Sit Up & Play Super-Soft Mat  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .117 ______ $119.00 ______

GR546 Giant Rest & Play Pillow  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .42 ______ $129.00 ______

LA952 Rectangular Carpet for 30  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .33 ______ $399.00 ______

DD496 Numbers and Letters Carpet 6' x 9'  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .36 ______ $249.00 ______

LC118 Comfy 6' Round Classroom Carpet - Navy Blue . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .39 ______ $149.00 ______

DD324 Washable Sensory Balls  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .103 ______ $24.95 ______

RR794 Soft & Safe Building Blocks  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .106 ______ $39.95 ______

GC323 Super-Safe Color Blocks  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .116 ______ $69.50 ______

WA522 Washable Animal Blocks  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .102 ______ $29.95 ______

TT560X Soft & Cuddly Washable Dolls  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .109 ______ $36.00 ______

DD470X Lakeshore Washable Baby Dolls  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .95 ______ $49.00 ______

JJ729 Color Bears  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .102 ______ $39.95 ______

EG746 Hide & Find Elephant  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .104 ______ $22.95 ______

JJ936 Sorting Fruit Baskets  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .103 ______ $29.95 ______

AA388 Color Discovery Boxes  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .107 ______ $39.95 ______

GG487 Shapes Discovery Boxes  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .107 ______ $39.95 ______

GG366 Building Language Discovery Boxes  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .103 ______ $39.95 ______

JJ158 Toddler Alphabet Discovery Boxes  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .107 ______ $99.50 ______

4. Room Arrangement
AA709 9" Transition Chair  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .115 ______ $76.50 ______

AA712 12" Transition Chair  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .115 ______ $79.50 ______

AA706 Infant-Toddler Transition Table  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .115 ______ $249.00 ______

AA517 Toddler-Tough Table & Chairs Set  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .116 ______ $169.00 ______

RR308 Best-Buy Drop-Side Safety Crib  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .112 ______ $219.00 ______

RR309 Clear-View Drop-Side Safety Crib  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .112 ______ $249.00 ______

CS517 Heavy Duty Evacuation Crib  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .113 ______ $399.00 ______

CS513 Heavy-Duty Drop-Side Safety Crib  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .113 ______ $279.00 ______

CS514 Heavy-Duty Drop-Side Safety Crib with Drawer  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .113 ______ $379.00 ______

ZB44 Crib Sheet  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .112 ______ $8.90 ______

GE202 Cotton Thermal Blanket (specify color: white, yellow or green)  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .112 ______ $9.50 ______

AA801 Super-Safe Steel Folding Crib  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .112 ______ $169.00 ______

AA102 Sheet for Folding Crib  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .112 ______ $8.90 ______

AA900 Lakeshore Easy-Stack Toddler Cot  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .113 ______ $39.50 ______
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AA910 Lakeshore Toddler Cot Sheet  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .113 ______ $8.90 ______

QX616 Cotton Thermal Cot Blanket (specify color: blue or green)  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .40 ______ $12.40 ______

WB648 Step On Up! Toddler Changing Table  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .112 ______ $649.00 ______

LA646 Changing Station Wall Unit  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .112 ______ $199.00 ______

AP303 Extra Toddler Changing Pad  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .112 ______ $27.50 ______

DS491 Extra Changing Paper Roll - 18" . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .112 ______ $8.50 ______

AA828 Infant Changer & Storage Center  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .113 ______ $499.00 ______

AA829 Storage Center Bins - Set of 12  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .113 ______ $129.00 ______

AA483 Look at Me! Storage Center  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .114 ______ $299.00 ______

AA392 Double-Duty Storage Center  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .114 ______ $329.00 ______

AA195 Easy-Access Storage Unit  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .114 ______ $119.00 ______

DG311 Heavy-Duty Toddler Storage Unit  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .12 ______ $199.00 ______

DG321 Toddler Heavy-Duty Double-Sided Storage Unit  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .16 ______ $299.00 ______

AB321 Kids Colors™ Toddler Storage Unit (specify color: red, blue, yellow or teal)  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .4 ______ $199.00 ______

RR415 Infant-Toddler Poster Pack  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .114 ______ $16.95 ______

AA692 No-Climb Bookstand  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .114 ______ $119.00 ______

GC322 Color Blocks Activity Mat  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .116 ______ $129.00 ______

PE463 The Cozy Corner  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .42 ______ $269.00 ______

LA659 Watch-Me-Walk Safety Bar and Mirror  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .114 ______ $149.00 ______

RR754 Waterfall Climber  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .116 ______ $349.00 ______

JJ514 Toddler Two-Station Sand & Water Table  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .56 ______ $219.00 ______

AA323 All-In-One Toddler Kitchen  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .109 ______ $349.00 ______

DD470X Lakeshore Washable Baby Dolls  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .95 ______ $49.00 ______

TT560X Soft & Cuddly Washable Dolls  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .109 ______ $36.00 ______

YG118 Rhyme & Read Board Books  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .107 ______ $34.95 ______

RA216 Classic Board Book Story Collection  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .146 ______ $59.00 ______

RA324 Multicultural Board Book Collection  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .146 ______ $55.00 ______

RE480X Board Book Theme Libraries - Complete Set  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .111 ______ $169.00 ______

TS428 Touch & Feel Discovery Books  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .105 ______ $39.95 ______

AA931 Giant Sight & Sound Tubes  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .105 ______ $49.95 ______

EE494 Classroom CD & Dual Cassette Player  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .83 ______ $169.00 ______

WR240DX Dr. Jean’s Latest Hits CD Library  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .81 ______ $94.50 ______

GE360X Push-Along Vehicle Set  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .106 ______ $39.95 ______

BC553 See-Inside Sorting Bucket  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .102 ______ $14.95 ______

EG746 Hide & Find Elephant  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .104 ______ $22.95 ______

EE439 Giant Knob First Puzzle Set  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .108 ______ $34.95 ______

RR821 Soft & Safe Stringing Set  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .108 ______ $19.95 ______

RR794 Soft & Safe Building Blocks  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .106 ______ $39.95 ______

JJ937 Machine-Washable Sensory Blocks  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .104 ______ $39.95 ______

GC323 Super-Safe Color Blocks  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .116 ______ $69.50 ______

5. Display for Children
RR415 Infant-Toddler Poster Pack  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .114 ______ $16.95 ______

LC1456 Families Poster Pack  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .247 ______ $29.95 ______

LC936 Children of the World Poster Pack  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .247 ______ $29.95 ______
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RR168 Community Workers Poster Pack  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .247 ______ $29.95 ______

LC1184 Moods & Emotions Poster Pack  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .247 ______ $29.95 ______

AA208 Healthy Habits Poster Pack  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .245 ______ $29.95 ______

JJ357 Differing Abilities Poster Pack . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .247 ______ $29.95 ______

TT804 Lakeshore Kids™ Photo Nameplates - Set of 36  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .249 ______ $3.99 ______

RR417 Child’s View Changeable Display Center  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .114 ______ $79.50 ______

XC441 Classroom Laminating Machine  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .252 ______ $99.50 ______

XC443 9" x 111⁄2" Laminating Pouches - Set of 100  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .252 ______ $19.95 ______

QM787 Clear Adhesive Roll - 24 Ft.  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .132 ______ $7.90 ______

Personal Care Routines
6. Greeting/Departing
JJ621 Sign-In Communication Center  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .24 ______ $349.00 ______

JJ618 Tabletop Communication Center  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .29 ______ $59.50 ______

AW32 Classroom Bulletin Board - 36" x 48"  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .209 ______ $49.50 ______

PH345 Magnetic Write & Wipe Board - 18" x 24"  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .209 ______ $39.50 ______

JJ476 Mobile Classroom Organizer  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .24 ______ $279.00 ______

7. Meals/Snacks
AA709 9" Transition Chair  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .115 ______ $76.50 ______

AA712 12" Transition Chair  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .115 ______ $79.50 ______

RR840 Easy-Clean Snap-On Tray  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .115 ______ $69.50 ______

AA706 Infant-Toddler Transition Table  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .115 ______ $249.00 ______

AA517 Toddler-Tough Table & Chairs Set  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .116 ______ $169.00 ______

AA586 Easy-Clean Toddler Table - 14"  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .116 ______ $119.00 ______

AA587 Easy-Clean Toddler Table - 15"  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .116 ______ $122.00 ______

AA588 Easy-Clean Toddler Table - 16"  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .116 ______ $125.00 ______

AA606 Hardwood Toddler Chair - 6"  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .116 ______ $36.50 ______

AA607 Hardwood Toddler Chair - 7"  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .116 ______ $39.50 ______

AA608 Hardwood Toddler Chair - 8"  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .116 ______ $42.50 ______

CN800 71⁄2" Classroom Stacking Chair (specify color: red, blue or yellow)  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .9 ______ $21.95 ______

CN810 91⁄2" Classroom Stacking Chair (specify color: red, blue or yellow)  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .9 ______ $22.95 ______

CN818 171⁄2" Classroom Teacher’s Chair (specify color: red, blue or yellow)  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .9 ______ $34.95 ______

EE534 Low 48" Round Kids Colors™ Table . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .5 ______ $219.00 ______

EG226 Glider-Rocking Chair  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .115 ______ $379.00 ______

LA938 Tabletop Toothbrush Holder for 12  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .244 ______ $44.50 ______

LA941 Screen Cover for Tabletop Toothbrush Holder  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .244 ______ $8.95 ______

QJ578 Disposable Sanitary Gloves  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .112 ______ $2.50 ______

LC814 Handy Bags & Dispenser  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .112 ______ $47.50 ______

NS17 Extra Roll of Bags  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .112 ______ $32.50 ______

8. Nap
RR308 Best-Buy Drop-Side Safety Crib  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .112 ______ $219.00 ______

RR309 Clear-View Drop-Side Safety Crib  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .112 ______ $249.00 ______

CS513 Heavy-Duty Drop-Side Safety Crib  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .113 ______ $279.00 ______

CS514 Heavy-Duty Drop-Side Safety Crib with Drawer  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .113 ______ $379.00 ______

CS517 Heavy-Duty Evacuation Crib  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .113 ______ $399.00 ______
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AA801 Super-Safe Steel Folding Crib  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .112 ______ $169.00 ______

ZB44 Crib Sheet  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .112 ______ $8.90 ______

GE202 Cotton Thermal Blanket (specify color: white, yellow or green)  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .112 ______ $9.50 ______

LC716 Super-Soft Velour Cot Blanket (specify color: green or blue)  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .40 ______ $6.90 ______

AA102 Sheet for Folding Crib  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .112 ______ $8.90 ______

AA900 Lakeshore Easy-Stack Toddler Cot  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .113 ______ $39.50 ______

AA911 Lakeshore Toddler Cot Carrier  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .113 ______ $79.50 ______

AA910 Lakeshore Toddler Cot Sheet  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .113 ______ $8.90 ______

QX616 Cotton Thermal Cot Blanket (specify color: blue or green)  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .40 ______ $12.40 ______

LA20 Lakeshore Rainbow Rest Mats (specify color: red, yellow, blue, purple or green)  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .41 ______ $26.50 ______

PM3 Heavy-Duty Folding Rest Mat  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .41 ______ $22.50 ______

PE326 Heavy-Duty Rest Mat Sheet  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .41 ______ $8.90 ______

TT560X Soft & Cuddly Washable Dolls  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .109 ______ $36.00 ______

DD470X Lakeshore Washable Baby Dolls  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .95 ______ $49.00 ______

YH34D Sea Gulls Music for Rest & Relaxation CD  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .80 ______ $16.99 ______

EE494 Classroom CD & Dual Cassette Player  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .83 ______ $169.00 ______

RE480X Board Book Theme Libraries - Complete Set  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .111 ______ $169.00 ______

YG118 Rhyme & Read Board Books  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .107 ______ $34.95 ______

TS428 Touch & Feel Discovery Books  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .105 ______ $39.95 ______

BB404 Sing-Along Stories Board Book Collection  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .146 ______ $39.00 ______

RA216 Classic Board Book Story Collection  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .146 ______ $59.00 ______

9. Diapering/Toileting
WB648 Step On Up! Toddler Changing Table  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .112 ______ $649.00 ______

DS491 Extra Changing Paper Roll - 18" . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .112 ______ $8.50 ______

AP303 Extra Toddler Changing Pad  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .112 ______ $27.50 ______

LA646 Changing Station Wall Unit  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .112 ______ $199.00 ______

AA828 Infant Changer & Storage Center  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .113 ______ $499.00 ______

AA829 Storage Center Bins - Set of 12  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .113 ______ $129.00 ______

LX70 Extra Changing Paper Roll - 14" . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .113 ______ $7.40 ______

PE406 Extra Changing Pad  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .113 ______ $29.50 ______

LC814 Handy Bags & Dispenser  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .112 ______ $47.50 ______

NS17 Extra Roll of Bags  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .112 ______ $32.50 ______

QJ578 Disposable Sanitary Gloves  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .112 ______ $2.50 ______

10. Health Practices
LA888 Learn to Brush Demonstration Kit  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .244 ______ $29.95 ______

LA938 Tabletop Toothbrush Holder for 12  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .244 ______ $44.50 ______

LA941 Screen Cover for Tabletop Toothbrush Holder  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .244 ______ $8.95 ______

VA957 Healthy Habits Book Set  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .245 ______ $47.50 ______

AA208 Healthy Habits Poster Pack  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .245 ______ $29.95 ______

BT978 Health & Safety Photo Book Set  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .244 ______ $59.50 ______

LC814 Handy Bags & Dispenser  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .112 ______ $47.50 ______

NS17 Extra Roll of Bags  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .112 ______ $32.50 ______

QJ578 Disposable Sanitary Gloves  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .112 ______ $2.50 ______

LC323 Toddler Vinyl Paint Smock - Blue  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .119 ______ $5.95 ______
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LA987 Stay-Dry Water Play Smock  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .57 ______ $6.95 ______

JJ514 Toddler Two-Station Sand & Water Table  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .56 ______ $219.00 ______

TT678 4-Way Sand & Water Table  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .57 ______ $169.00 ______

TT679 Top for 4-Way Sand & Water Table  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .57 ______ $37.50 ______

VS318 Clean Sand - 25-Lb. Box  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .57 ______ $19.95 ______

11. Safety Practices
WV316 X-Small Toddler Safety Helmet  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .46 ______ $26.50 ______

CS517 Heavy-Duty Evacuation Crib  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .113 ______ $399.00 ______

LA659 Watch-Me-Walk Safety Bar and Mirror  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .114 ______ $149.00 ______

DG218 Heavy-Duty Locking Storage Cabinet - 6 Ft.  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .12 ______ $549.00 ______

AA828 Infant Changer & Storage Center  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .113 ______ $499.00 ______

RR748 Hold-A-Ring Walking Rope  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .48 ______ $19.95 ______

BT978 Health & Safety Photo Book Set  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .244 ______ $59.50 ______

RA319 Best Behavior Board Book Collection  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .146 ______ $45.00 ______

Listening and Talking
12.-13. Helping Children Understand & Use Language
These sections refer to staff’s communication with children.

14. Using Books
JJ676 Mobile Book Organizer  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .26 ______ $299.00 ______

RE480X Board Book Theme Libraries - Complete Set  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .111 ______ $169.00 ______

YG118 Rhyme & Read Board Books  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .107 ______ $34.95 ______

TS428 Touch & Feel Discovery Books  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .105 ______ $39.95 ______

RA324 Multicultural Board Book Collection  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .146 ______ $55.00 ______

BK267 Spanish/English Board Book Collection  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .204 ______ $55.00 ______

RA216 Classic Board Book Story Collection  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .146 ______ $59.00 ______

RE481 Me & My Family Board Book Library  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .111 ______ $33.50 ______

RE482 On The Farm Board Book Library  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .111 ______ $28.50 ______

RE483 Nursery Rhymes Board Book Library . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .111 ______ $25.50 ______

RE484 Colors & Shapes Board Book Library  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .111 ______ $28.50 ______

RE485 Ocean Animals Board Book Library  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .111 ______ $29.50 ______

RE486 Things That Go Board Book Library . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .111 ______ $29.50 ______

BB404 Sing-Along Stories Board Book Collection  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .146 ______ $39.00 ______

VF338 First Words Photo Board Books  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .107 ______ $34.95 ______

BK340X Favorite Characters Library  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .145 ______ $99.00 ______

AV210X Celebrating Diversity Library  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .145 ______ $95.00 ______

CB500X Dr. Seuss Classics Library  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .145 ______ $85.00 ______

TS160X Rhyme, Rhythm & Song Library  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .144 ______ $95.00 ______

AV220X It’s a Multicultural World! Library  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .145 ______ $95.00 ______

PE463 The Cozy Corner  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .42 ______ $269.00 ______

TT623 Comfy Couch for Toddlers  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .117 ______ $149.00 ______

AA692 No-Climb Bookstand  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .114 ______ $119.00 ______

TT257 Letter Blocks Activity Carpet - 6' x 9'  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .34 ______ $249.00 ______

DD514 Picture-Word Activity Carpet - 6' x 9'  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .36 ______ $249.00 ______

LC141 Comfy 6' x 9' Rectangular Classroom Carpet - Charcoal  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .39 ______ $199.00 ______

Item # Page Quantity Price TotalDescription

Suggested Materials for Infant/Toddler Environment Rating Scale–Revised Edition
– 7 –

Item # Page Quantity Price TotalDescription



Activities
15. Fine Motor
LA870X Toddler Manipulative Library 1  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .106 ______ $109.00 ______

LA130X Toddler Manipulative Library 2  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .106 ______ $119.00 ______

JJ434 Sort-A-Shape Activity Board  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .102 ______ $19.95 ______

RE148 Stack & Nest Sensory Toys  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .103 ______ $19.95 ______

BT627 Sensory Snap Beads  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .108 ______ $14.95 ______

CS222 Soft & Safe Big Bricks - School Set - 52 Pieces  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .71 ______ $69.95 ______

RR794 Soft & Safe Building Blocks  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .106 ______ $39.95 ______

RA432 Crystal Building Blocks  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .72 ______ $39.95 ______

BC553 See-Inside Sorting Bucket  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .102 ______ $14.95 ______

DD124 My First Match-Ups  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .103 ______ $19.95 ______

DD645 My First Pegboard Set  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .104 ______ $24.95 ______

AA388 Color Discovery Boxes  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .107 ______ $39.95 ______

JJ730X Make-A-Picture Soft Playboards - Complete Set (Farm, Ocean & Transportation Sets Available Sep.)  . . . .105 ______ $79.50 ______

EG746 Hide & Find Elephant  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .104 ______ $22.95 ______

EE439 Giant Knob First Puzzle Set  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .108 ______ $34.95 ______

JJ909 What’s Inside? Soft Feely Box . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .102 ______ $34.95 ______

CD349 Giant Chubby Pegboard Set  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .103 ______ $19.95 ______

EE788 Let’s Go Fishing! Play Set  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .105 ______ $19.95 ______

RR821 Soft & Safe Stringing Set  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .108 ______ $19.95 ______

RA467 Giant Fun Beads  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .103 ______ $19.95 ______

CD346 Baby Connects  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .108 ______ $16.95 ______

BE331 Best-Buy Bins - Set of 4  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .45 ______ $12.95 ______

LX468 Extra Storage Bin (specify color: red, blue, yellow or green)  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .26 ______ $5.95 ______

VX276 Lakeshore Jumbo Crayon 12-Color Pack  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .126 ______ $2.99 ______

LC363 Jumbo People Colors® Crayons  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .136 ______ $6.95 ______

TA4409 White Drawing Paper - 9" x 12" . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .124 ______ $8.40 ______

16. Active Physical Play
RR754 Waterfall Climber  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .116 ______ $349.00 ______

PE384 Tot Tunnel Climber  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .117 ______ $329.00 ______

GE360X Push-Along Vehicle Set  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .106 ______ $39.95 ______

LA659 Watch-Me-Walk Safety Bar and Mirror  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .114 ______ $149.00 ______

LA158 Easy-Ride Scooter Trike (1-3 years)  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .46 ______ $129.00 ______

LA153 Easy-Ride First Trike (1-3 years)  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .47 ______ $149.00 ______

WV316 X-Small Toddler Safety Helmet  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .46 ______ $26.50 ______

LA222 Lakeshore Heavy-Duty See-Through Play Tunnel  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .50 ______ $64.50 ______

LA245 Lakeshore Heavy-Duty Play Tunnel  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .50 ______ $44.50 ______

DD127 Lakeshore Wrist Ribbons - Set of 12  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .54 ______ $19.95 ______

RA239 Colors & Shapes Activity Mats  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .48 ______ $29.95 ______

BA300 Extra-Thick Tumbling Mats - Set of 3  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .49 ______ $295.00 ______

EE470 4' x 6' Super-Safe Tumbling Mat  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .49 ______ $149.00 ______

DD324 Washable Sensory Balls  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .103 ______ $24.95 ______

BA786 Jumbo Easy-Grip Bumpy Balls - Set of 4  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .53 ______ $24.95 ______
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JJ517 Alphabet Activity Balls  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .51 ______ $39.95 ______

RA298 Lakeshore 6" Activity Balls - Set of 6  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .53 ______ $14.95 ______

UB8 Lakeshore 81⁄2" Playground Ball  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .53 ______ $3.90 ______

UB10 Lakeshore 10" Playground Ball  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .53 ______ $4.90 ______

BB592 Baby Bowling  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .108 ______ $12.95 ______

BB327 Baby Basketball  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .108 ______ $24.95 ______

17. Art
VX748 Best-Buy Jumbo Crayons - 12-Color Box  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .126 ______ $64.50 ______

VX276 Lakeshore Jumbo Crayons - 12-Color Pack  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .126 ______ $2.99 ______

LC363 Jumbo People Colors® Crayons  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .136 ______ $6.95 ______

LA921 Lakeshore Jumbo Colored Pencils  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .127 ______ $8.95 ______

TA4409 White Drawing Paper - 9" x 12"  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .124 ______ $8.40 ______

AA342 Washable Fingerpaint Assortment  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .119 ______ $29.00 ______

GG350 Washable People Colors® Liquid Tempera Assortment  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .121 ______ $29.50 ______

PX2020 Fully Washable Liquid Tempera Assortment  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .118 ______ $29.00 ______

LA820X Lakeshore No-Spill Paint Cups - 10 Color Set  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .118 ______ $9.95 ______

CG286 Paint Pots & Brushes  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .122 ______ $12.95 ______

DD219 Toddler Painting Center for 4  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .119 ______ $189.00 ______

TA9 Newsprint Easel Paper  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .118 ______ $16.50 ______

LC323 Toddler Vinyl Paint Smock - Blue  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .119 ______ $5.95 ______

BS500 Jumbo Washable Watercolor Set  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .123 ______ $3.99 ______

LA712 Giant Washable Color Ink Pads Set 1  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .128 ______ $19.95 ______

AA103 Giant Washable Color Ink Pads Set 2  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .128 ______ $19.95 ______

AX20 Lakeshore Dough Assortment Set 1  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .130 ______ $44.50 ______

LA278 Uppercase Alphabet & Number Dough Stampers . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .130 ______ $29.95 ______

TA50 Construction Paper - 9" x 12" (specify color)  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .124 ______ $0.99 ______

RS4 Best-Buy School Glue - 4 Ounces  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .132 ______ $0.69 ______

TT506 Lakeshore Jumbo Glue Stick  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .132 ______ $0.99 ______

18. Music & Movement
AA931 Giant Sight & Sound Tubes  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .105 ______ $49.95 ______

ES233 Little Hands Music Makers  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .102 ______ $14.95 ______

QR861 Bongo Drum  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .78 ______ $17.50 ______

DD127 Lakeshore Wrist Ribbons - Set of 12  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .54 ______ $19.95 ______

TT681 Activity Scarves  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .54 ______ $16.95 ______

WC843 Musical Scarves Activity CD  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .54 ______ $15.95 ______

XC4037D Classic Nursery Rhymes . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .80 ______ $16.99 ______

FR760DX Multicultural Music CD Library  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .81 ______ $78.50 ______

WR230DX Dr. Jean’s Classics CD Library  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .81 ______ $82.50 ______

CD120DX Best of Raffi CD Library  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .80 ______ $72.50 ______

RR633 Classroom Song Bank  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .82 ______ $29.95 ______

EE494 Classroom CD & Dual Cassette Player  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .83 ______ $169.00 ______

CA609 Sing-Along Read-Along Classics with CDs  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .142 ______ $29.95 ______

BB404 Sing-Along Stories Board Book Collection  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .146 ______ $39.00 ______

DD199 Learning Songs CD  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .146 ______ $9.95 ______
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19. Blocks
BC553 See-Inside Sorting Bucket  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .102 ______ $14.95 ______

RR794 Soft & Safe Building Blocks  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .106 ______ $39.95 ______

LA848 ABC Blocks  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .106 ______ $29.95 ______

GC323 Super-Safe Color Blocks  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .116 ______ $69.50 ______

JJ937 Machine-Washable Sensory Blocks  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .104 ______ $39.95 ______

WA522 Washable Animal Blocks  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .102 ______ $29.95 ______

BR573 Easy-Build Bricks - Starter Set  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .72 ______ $119.00 ______

B250A Hardwood Unit Blocks - Starter Set  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .60 ______ $249.00 ______

F250A Soft Unit Blocks - Starter Set  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .60 ______ $119.00 ______

CS222 Soft & Safe Big Bricks - School Set - 52 Pieces  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .71 ______ $69.95 ______

GE360X Push-Along Vehicle Set  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .106 ______ $39.95 ______

DC177 Tub of Cars & Trucks  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .63 ______ $39.95 ______

BE331 Best-Buy Bins - Set of 4  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .45 ______ $12.95 ______

LX468 Extra Storage Bin (specify color: red, blue, yellow or green)  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .26 ______ $5.95 ______

20. Dramatic Play
TT560X Soft & Cuddly Washable Dolls  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .109 ______ $36.00 ______

DD470X Lakeshore Washable Baby Dolls  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .95 ______ $49.00 ______

TT640X Soft & Washable School Doll Set  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .95 ______ $149.00 ______

WA527 Machine-Washable Soft Picnic Playset  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .108 ______ $16.95 ______

GG487 Shapes Discovery Boxes  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .107 ______ $39.95 ______

JJ158 Toddler Alphabet Discovery Boxes  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .107 ______ $99.50 ______

GG366 Building Language Discovery Boxes  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .103 ______ $39.95 ______

LDA179 Indestructible Kitchen Playset  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .89 ______ $44.50 ______

TT214 Toddler Dress-Up Trunk  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .109 ______ $69.95 ______

JJ288 Tote & Play Purses - Set of 4  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .109 ______ $16.95 ______

DS224 Washable Dress-Up Masks  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .86 ______ $19.95 ______

AT313 Dress-Up Tree  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .87 ______ $39.95 ______

WB885 Space-Saver Dress-Up Center  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .87 ______ $249.00 ______

JJ936 Sorting Fruit Baskets  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .103 ______ $29.95 ______

LC55 Super Housecleaning Set  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .88 ______ $37.50 ______

AA323 All-In-One Toddler Kitchen  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .109 ______ $349.00 ______

AZ985 Push-Button Play Phone  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .89 ______ $9.95 ______

DD613 Let’s Play Birthday Cake . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .104 ______ $24.95 ______

EE788 Let’s Go Fishing! Playset  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .105 ______ $19.95 ______

LC224 Safety Wall Mirror - 2' x 4' . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .31 ______ $129.00 ______

JJ520X Toddler Hardwood Kitchen Set (Sink, Stove & Refigerator Also Available Separately)  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .117 ______ $269.00 ______

21. Sand & Water Play
TT678 4-Way Sand & Water Table  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .57 ______ $169.00 ______

TT679 Top for 4-Way Sand & Water Table  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .57 ______ $37.50 ______

JJ511 Toddler Sand & Water Table  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .56 ______ $209.00 ______

JJ514 Toddler Two-Station Sand & Water Table  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .56 ______ $219.00 ______

EG430 Sand & Water Activity Tubs - Set of 4  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .57 ______ $39.95 ______

LA987 Stay-Dry Water Play Smock  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .57 ______ $6.95 ______
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DC177 Tub of Cars & Trucks  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .63 ______ $39.95 ______

TT447 Heavy-Duty Sand Tools Set  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .59 ______ $49.95 ______

TT649 Lakeshore Super Sand Set  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .57 ______ $49.95 ______

VS318 Clean Sand - 25-Lb. Box  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .57 ______ $19.95 ______

22. Nature/Science
AA636 Science Photo Library  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .240 ______ $49.50 ______

AA191 All About Animals Photo Library  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .238 ______ $39.50 ______

DD658 Super-Safe Magnifiers  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .102 ______ $16.95 ______

DD657 Super-Safe Color Viewers . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .102 ______ $16.95 ______

23. Use of TV, Video, and/or Computer
This section refers to the quality of children’s exposure to TV, video and computer programs in the classroom.

24. Promoting Acceptance of Diversity
TT560X Soft & Cuddly Washable Dolls  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .109 ______ $36.00 ______

DD470X Lakeshore Washable Baby Dolls  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .95 ______ $49.00 ______

TT640X Soft & Washable School Doll Set  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .95 ______ $149.00 ______

LC340X Lakeshore Multicultural Clothing Set  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .87 ______ $155.00 ______

RR850X Multicultural Stories Paperback Library  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .148 ______ $89.50 ______

AV220X It’s a Multicultural World! Library  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .145 ______ $95.00 ______

RA324 Multicultural Board Book Collection  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .146 ______ $55.00 ______

WS937 Children of the World Book Set  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .247 ______ $69.50 ______

FB457 Families Book Set  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .247 ______ $49.50 ______

BK740X Multicultural Big Book Set  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .150 ______ $109.00 ______

AV210X Celebrating Diversity Library  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .145 ______ $95.00 ______

RR415 Infant-Toddler Poster Pack  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .114 ______ $16.95 ______

LC1456 Families Poster Pack  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .247 ______ $29.95 ______

LC936 Children of the World Poster Pack  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .247 ______ $29.95 ______

RR168 Community Workers Poster Pack  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .247 ______ $29.95 ______

LC1184 Moods & Emotions Poster Pack  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .247 ______ $29.95 ______

RR417 Child’s View Changeable Display Center  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .114 ______ $79.50 ______

FR760DX Multicultural Music CD Library  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .81 ______ $78.50 ______

GG350 Washable People Colors® Liquid Tempera Assortment  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .121 ______ $29.50 ______

LC363 Jumbo People Colors® Crayons  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .136 ______ $6.95 ______

Interaction
25. Supervision of Play and Learning
This section refers to the quality of adult supervision during play and learning sessions.

BK8772 Creative Curriculum for Preschool . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .254 ______ $44.95 ______

26. Peer Interaction
PE463 The Cozy Corner  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .42 ______ $269.00 ______

TT623 Comfy Couch for Toddlers  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .117 ______ $149.00 ______

RR754 Waterfall Climber  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .116 ______ $349.00 ______

GC322 Color Blocks Activity Mat  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .116 ______ $129.00 ______

TS317 Sit Up & Play Super-Soft Mat  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .117 ______ $119.00 ______

GC323 Super-Safe Color Blocks  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .116 ______ $69.50 ______

XE229 Crawl & Climb Caterpillar  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .50 ______ $349.00 ______
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AA323 All-In-One Toddler Kitchen  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .109 ______ $349.00 ______

LA870X Toddler Manipulative Library 1  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .106 ______ $109.00 ______

LA130X Toddler Manipulative Library 2  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .106 ______ $119.00 ______

TT214 Toddler Dress-Up Trunk  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .109 ______ $69.95 ______

AA706 Infant-Toddler Transition Table  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .115 ______ $249.00 ______

AA517 Toddler-Tough Table & Chairs Set  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .116 ______ $169.00 ______

AA709 9" Transition Chair  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .115 ______ $76.50 ______

AA712 12" Transition Chair  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .115 ______ $79.50 ______

RR840 Easy-Clean Snap-On Tray  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .115 ______ $69.50 ______

AA586 Easy-Clean Toddler Table - 14"  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .116 ______ $119.00 ______

AA587 Easy-Clean Toddler Table - 15"  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .116 ______ $122.00 ______

AA588 Easy-Clean Toddler Table - 16"  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .116 ______ $125.00 ______

AA606 Hardwood Toddler Chair - 6"  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .116 ______ $36.50 ______

AA607 Hardwood Toddler Chair - 7"  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .116 ______ $39.50 ______

AA608 Hardwood Toddler Chair - 8"  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .116 ______ $42.50 ______

EE507 Kids Colors™ 71⁄2" Stacking Chair (specify color: blue, red, yellow or teal)  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .5 ______ $34.50 ______

EE544 Low 30" x 48" Rectangular Kids Colors™ Table  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .5 ______ $189.00 ______

CN800 71⁄2" Classroom Stacking Chair (specify color: red, blue or yellow)  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .9 ______ $21.95 ______

CN818 171⁄2" Classroom Teacher’s Chair (specify color: red, blue or yellow)  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .9 ______ $34.95 ______

27. Staff-Child Interaction
EG226 Glider-Rocking Chair  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .115 ______ $379.00 ______

LL256 Classic Hardwood Rocking Chair  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .115 ______ $249.00 ______

GT444 The Complete Resource Book for Infants  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .110 ______ $24.95 ______

GT664 The Complete Resource Book for Toddlers and Twos  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .110 ______ $34.95 ______

JJ601 The Complete Resource Kit for Infants  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .110 ______ $379.00 ______

JJ602 The Complete Resource Kit for Toddlers  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .110 ______ $399.00 ______

28. Discipline
This section refers to methods of controlling unwanted behavior and encouraging desirable behavior.

Program Structure
29. Schedule of Daily Activities
LL826 Transition Time Activities  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .248 ______ $16.95 ______

GT444 The Complete Resource Book for Infants  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .110 ______ $24.95 ______

GT664 The Complete Resource Book for Toddlers and Twos  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .110 ______ $34.95 ______

30. Free Play
JJ434 Sort-A-Shape Activity Board  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .102 ______ $19.95 ______

RE148 Stack & Nest Sensory Toys  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .103 ______ $19.95 ______

BT627 Sensory Snap Beads  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .108 ______ $14.95 ______

CS222 Soft & Safe Big Bricks - School Set - 52 Pieces  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .71 ______ $69.95 ______

RR794 Soft & Safe Building Blocks  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .106 ______ $39.95 ______

WA522 Washable Animal Blocks  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .102 ______ $29.95 ______

RA432 Crystal Building Blocks  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .72 ______ $39.95 ______

DD645 My First Pegboard Set  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .104 ______ $24.95 ______

DD124 My First Match-Ups  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .103 ______ $19.95 ______

DD324 Washable Sensory Balls  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .103 ______ $24.95 ______
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AA388 Color Discovery Boxes  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .107 ______ $39.95 ______

JJ730X Make-A-Picture Soft Playboards - Complete Set (Farm, Ocean & Transportation Sets Available Sep.)  . . . .105 ______ $79.50 ______

EG746 Hide & Find Elephant  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .104 ______ $22.95 ______

DD613 Let’s Play Birthday Cake . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .104 ______ $24.95 ______

GE360X Push-Along Vehicle Set  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .106 ______ $39.95 ______

BB592 Baby Bowling  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .108 ______ $12.95 ______

BB327 Baby Basketball  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .108 ______ $24.95 ______

EE439 Giant Knob First Puzzle Set  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .108 ______ $34.95 ______

RR754 Waterfall Climber  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .116 ______ $349.00 ______

PE384 Tot Tunnel Climber  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .117 ______ $329.00 ______

31. Group Play Activities
AA517 Toddler-Tough Table & Chairs Set  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .116 ______ $169.00 ______

GC322 Color Blocks Activity Mat  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .116 ______ $129.00 ______

TS317 Sit Up & Play Super-Soft Mat  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .117 ______ $119.00 ______

GC323 Super-Safe Color Blocks  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .116 ______ $69.50 ______

PE463 The Cozy Corner  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .42 ______ $269.00 ______

JJ511 Toddler Sand & Water Table  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .56 ______ $209.00 ______

AA323 All-In-One Toddler Kitchen  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .109 ______ $349.00 ______

JJ937 Machine-Washable Sensory Blocks  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .104 ______ $39.95 ______

DD613 Let’s Play Birthday Cake . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .104 ______ $24.95 ______

BB592 Baby Bowling  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .108 ______ $12.95 ______

BB327 Baby Basketball  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .108 ______ $24.95 ______

RA239 Colors & Shapes Activity Mats  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .48 ______ $29.95 ______

JJ809 Touch & Learn Picture Card Bank  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .105 ______ $39.95 ______

32. Provisions for Children with Disabilities
This section refers to how successfully the caregivers meet the requirements of children with special needs.

Parents and Staff
33. Provisions for Parents
This section refers to how successfully the caregivers keep parents informed and involved.

34.-35. Provisions for Personal and Professional Needs of Staff
EG226 Glider-Rocking Chair  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .115 ______ $379.00 ______

LL256 Classic Hardwood Rocking Chair  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .115 ______ $249.00 ______

EE517 171⁄2" Kids Colors™ Teacher’s Chair (specify color: red, blue, yellow or teal)  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .5 ______ $49.50 ______

CN218 171⁄2" Classic Stacking Teacher’s Chair (specify color: red, blue or yellow)  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .8 ______ $37.95 ______

CN818 171⁄2" Classroom Stacking Teacher’s Chair (specify color: red, blue or yellow)  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .9 ______ $34.95 ______

RH17 17" Solid Oak Teacher’s School Chair  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .8 ______ $129.50 ______

CN217 171⁄2" Teacher’s Tuff Stuff™ Chair  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .18 ______ $49.50 ______

AB243 Locking Kids Colors™ Storage Cabinet (specify color: red, blue, yellow or teal)  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .7 ______ $599.00 ______

DG218 Heavy-Duty Locking Storage Cabinet - 6 Ft.  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .12 ______ $549.00 ______

LA713 Round-Edge Locking Storage Cabinet  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .23 ______ $599.00 ______

DD185 Heavy-Duty Adjustable Mobile Computer Station  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .17 ______ $149.00 ______

JJ176 Hardwood Adjustable Mobile Computer Table  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .17 ______ $219.00 ______

LL169 Carry-All Teacher’s Caddy  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .250 ______ $16.95 ______
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36. Staff Interaction & Cooperation
This section refers to how the caregivers communicate with each other, plan their schedules and allocate tasks.

37. Staff Continuity
This section refers to how frequently children are required to adapt to unfamiliar caregivers.

38. Supervision & Evaluation of Staff
This section refers to the effectiveness of staff supervision and assessment.

39. Opportunities for Professional Growth
This section refers to staff learning opportunities, such as training, resource availability, and provisions for attending work shops or courses.
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